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Start Date = 6/14/2024

End Date = 6/20/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6780 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6581 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4870 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4729 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9356 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2136 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6197 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5235 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7153 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7449 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5076 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2614 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2614 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8150 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5119 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2614 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8387 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8162 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8944 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5270 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5662 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6761 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6534 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4342 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2648 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7553 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7038 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6634 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4644 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2723 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6861 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.5935 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2648 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0969 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5642 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6448 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8162 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5596 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5770 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6162 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5571 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8534 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5261 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8150 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5059 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4856 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5059 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8889 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9223 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5755 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4856 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6897 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8969 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4950 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8292 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8969 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7367 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4759 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9298 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5543 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7649 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7133 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8198 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8977 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5185 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6897 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4950 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6668 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7005 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7675 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5045 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3659 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7492 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4359 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6886 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8006 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5228 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2648 PC70305

2024_06_13_23287_PL Last Update 6/13/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8969 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9298 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6448 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7569 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5270 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7407 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5372 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4950 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6599 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6224 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7808 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5308 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8534 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8886 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7355 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2648 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7015 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4342 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7015 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6912 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8162 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8281 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4636 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3930 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8053 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1197 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8162 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6270 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6662 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7133 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5308 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7137 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4899 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2648 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5329 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7416 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6746 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5330 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2648 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8162 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4206 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7770 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4664 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1636 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7808 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8977 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5308 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5468 PC70301
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Publication Date = 6/13/2024

Start Date = 6/14/2024

End Date = 6/20/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8638 $3.3233 -$0.4595

Buffalo $3.3450 $3.6279 -$0.2829

Newburgh $2.9650 $3.9450 -$0.9800

Syracuse $2.9616 $3.6213 -$0.6597

Utica $3.1858 $3.6075 -$0.4217

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4382 $2.6765 -$0.2383

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5308 $2.6065 -$0.0757

Long Island $2.4422 $2.5627 -$0.1205

Newburgh $2.5186 $2.6800 -$0.1614

Syracuse $2.5308 $2.6065 -$0.0757

Utica $2.5559 $2.6291 -$0.0732

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6548 $2.7285 -$0.0737

Soy Price $3.2214

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4382 $2.4772 $2.7873 -$0.3101

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5308 $2.5652 $2.7208 -$0.1556

Long Island $2.4422 $2.4810 $2.6792 -$0.1982

Newburgh $2.5186 $2.5536 $2.7907 -$0.2371

Syracuse $2.5308 $2.5652 $2.7208 -$0.1556

Utica $2.5559 $2.5891 $2.7423 -$0.1532

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4382 $2.5164 $2.8982 -$0.3818

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5308 $2.5998 $2.8352 -$0.2354

Long Island $2.4422 $2.5200 $2.7958 -$0.2758

Newburgh $2.5186 $2.5888 $2.9014 -$0.3126

Syracuse $2.5308 $2.5998 $2.8352 -$0.2354

Utica $2.5559 $2.6224 $2.8555 -$0.2331

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4382 $2.5947 $3.1201 -$0.5254

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5308 $2.6688 $3.0641 -$0.3953

Long Island $2.4422 $2.5979 $3.0290 -$0.4311

Newburgh $2.5186 $2.6590 $3.1229 -$0.4639

Syracuse $2.5308 $2.6688 $3.0641 -$0.3953

Utica $2.5559 $2.6889 $3.0821 -$0.3932

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7153

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.8387

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.7553

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7038

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8150

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8292

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7367

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.4759

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.7649

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.6668

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.7005

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.7675

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.3659

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7492

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.4359

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7569

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8053

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.1197

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7416

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.6780

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.5571

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7355

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.5468

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.6761

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.6861

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.6886

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.7137

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.6746

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.6581

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.4729

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7449

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5076

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5119

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.4342

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.6634

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.4644

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.2723

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.5642

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.5596

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5261

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5059

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5059

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.5755

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.5543

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.5045

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5228

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5372

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.6599

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6224

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7015

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4342

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7015

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.6912

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8281

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.4636

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.3930

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.4899

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5329

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5330

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4206

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.4664

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9356

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6197

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.5935

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.8969

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8006

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7407

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.4870

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.2136

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.2614

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.2614

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8150

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.2614

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.7770

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8162

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.8944

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5270

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.5662

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.6534

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.2648

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.2648

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.0969

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.6448

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.7770

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8162

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.7770

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.5770

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6162

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.8534

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.4856

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.8889

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9223

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.4856

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.8969

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9298

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8198

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.8977

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.2648

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.8969
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9298

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.6448

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5270

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.7808

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5308

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.8534

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.8886

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.2648

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.7770

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8162

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.1636

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.7770

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8162

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6270

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.6662

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5308

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.2648

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.2648

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.7770

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8162

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.7770

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.1636

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.7808

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.8977

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5308

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5235

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.6897

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.4950

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7133

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5185

New York 2-TW B5 $2.6897

New York 2-MT B5 $2.4950

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.4950

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7133
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